
From: BMG  
To: J Epstein <jeevacation@gmail.com> 

Cc: Richard Kahn • 
Subject: Fwd: Puppy sale offer 

Date: Mon, 12 May 2014 13:20:53 +0000 

Jeffrey 
Please review attached from Great Dane Breed 
As stated in previous e mail , we have concerns regarding only having a puppy with no buddy 
Recommend we either wait for the next litter or look for another breeder 
How do you wish to proceed 
Cancel delivery or proceed with delivery 
Regards Brice 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Roger White 
Date: May 11, 2014 at 8:27:11 PM MDT 
To: BMG  
Subject: Re: Puppy sale offer 

Hi Brice: 
Sad news on Mother's Day, one of the pups got out and got into mouse bait. I am down to one pup. He was 
such a nice critter. The other pup will bring a smile to your heart. I am so depressed! 
I'll try to air ship the pup from SGF to ABQ or whatever the airport code is there. I will try to confirm booking 
and air ship him. I wanted to provide my wife & son at least a mini-vacation even if in the seat of the car. As a 
dog breeder, we don't get vacations! 
To book reservations I need to confirm the identity of the person picking up the pup and the ID that airport 
personnel should check to verify person picking up pup is the the correct person. I have: 
Brice Gordon 
49 Zorro Ranch Rd 
Stanle , NM 87056 
Ph: 
Hopefully that matches your ID if you are the person picking up pup. 

I am so sorry as it is not just $1500 loss for me, loss of a trip opportunity but he was a good pup! You will know by this pup why 
I am so heart broken! I wish I could have shipped them when they were 8-12 weeks! I understand you were gone and such 
are the events that have happened. 

As soon as you let me know the correct information for booking reservation, I will attempt to get pup to you ASAP! FAA 
requires air temps to be below 85 degrees at any point of the transit while pup is at that location. DFW gets hots early so I 
suspect a late AM or Noonish flight mid-week. 

As soon as I book reservations, I'll take pup to Vet for a Health Cert, again I need to have matching name & address. I'll scan 
& email a copy of Health Cert as soon I get back from the Vet. 

This SUCKS! I am sorry! 
Roger 
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On Tue, Mar 11, 2014 at 10:56 PM, Roger White < > wrote: 
Hi Brice: 
Right on! Done Deal! You get two pups one way or an other! 
I suspect they + crate & accessories will be exceed 100# by May! I anticipate hand delivery to you! I will 
try to work the best time of day to depart hopefully aligning a great delivery time! 
I returned home a few minutes ago & verified deposit, edited web site I suspect to your liking & those 
involved. See: http://www.greatdanes4u.corn/CurrentPup ies asp#**** Litter 4 **** as well as the 
page: hup://www.greatdanes4u.com/CurrentPuppies.asp
for text color change, anything mentioning available per litter is gone and going to: your organization listed 
as Sante Fe for as much anniminity, (too bad I can't spell), as I could produce while specifying they are your 
pups! 
I'll work on getting updated "Pair" photos ASAP. Winter is returning so it might be a couple of days but, I'm 
working on it! 
I feel these guys are spectacular and I will maintain medication levels that I do for International sales. I hope 
I can get continuous photos through time as some clients do. 
Thanks for giving two of my babies a Happy home! 
Roger 

On Tue, Mar 11, 2014 at 6:31 PM, BMG < > wrote: 
Roger 
As discussed last night 
A deposit of $1500.00 for the two puppies has been placed into your account 

Funds should be available tomorrow 

Can you arrange delivery via airlines for the first weekend of May 
Any issues please call me 
Regards Brice 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 10, 2014, at 6:57 PM, Roger White < > wrote: 

Hi Brice: 

Let's try this: 

I, Roger White, 938 Whispering Oaks Road Marshfield, MO. 65706 will be selling my 2 AKC Great Dane Fawn Males 
(both already neutered), pups to Brice Gordon DBA Zorro Development $1,800 + $1,000 for Delivery to Zorro 
Development 49 Zorro Ranch Rd Stanley, NM 87056 before the end of June 2014, for a total of $2,800. 
Puppies can be viewed at: http://www.greatdanes4u.corn/CurrentPuppies.asp11**** Litter 4 **** 
Puppy #1: http://www.greatdanes4u.com/images/HMpups5_5wks_2014Jan19_12.jpg

#2: http://www.greatdanes4u.com/images/HMpups5_5wks_2014.1an19_28.jpg
Photos of both should be attached. 
***************************** 

Roger S. White 
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http://www.GreatDanes4U.com 
Home of Fawn & Brindle Great Danes 
Thanks for looking & Have a Great Dane Day! 
Puppy Website of 2010-TrainPetDog 
Puppy Website of 2007-UPetia 
Pup Website of 2006-mypetoutlet 
Cal to schedule a Live Web Cam viewing appointment. 

<HMpups5_5wks_2014JanI9_12.jpg> 

<HMpups5_5wks_2014Jan19_28.jpg> 
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